Guidelines for e-tender has been provided as 
Annexure-I.  

d. Date of website notification for 
www.rbi.org.in  

December 12, 2024 from 14.00 hrs. onwards 

e. Date of NIT available to parties to 
download    

December 12, 2024 from 14.00 hrs. onwards 

f. Estimated cost of the work: ₹8,36,896/- (Rs. Eight Lakh Thirty Six 
Thousand Eight Hundred Ninety Six Only) 

g. Earnest Money Deposit         ₹16,738/- (2% of estimated cost from each 
bidder) 

h. Last date of submission of EMD.   January 02, 2025 at 14.00 hrs.  
i. Date and venue of the Pre-Bid 
Meeting (offline) 

12:00 hrs. of December 19, 2024 in the Estate